## 505144877 10/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FONG WEN CHENG	10/10/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEN T. LIN		
Street Address:	10F 100 WENXIN ROAD		
Internal Address:	PINGZHEN DISTRICT		
City:	TAOYUAN CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	324		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7817459

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (886)34396341

**Email:** winster215@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: WEN T LIN

Address Line 1: 10F 100 WENXIN ROAD
Address Line 2: PINGZHEN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN 324

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN T. LIN		
SIGNATURE:	/s/Wen T. Lin		
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20181017Assignment#page1.tif source=20181017Assignment#page2.tif source=20181017Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505144877 REEL: 047188 FRAME: 0212

PATENT AND INVENTION RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Fong Wen Cheng (the "Assignor") of 9 Block 12. Lane 301, Huang-Nan

Road, Pingzhen District, Taoyuan City, 324 Taiwan does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Wen T. Lin (the "Assignee"), of 100 Wenxin Road, 10F

Pingzhen District, Taoyuan City, 324 Taiwan of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and

all foreign countries in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 7,817,459, issued October 19, 2010, entitled "DEPLETION-MODE MOSFET

CIRCUIT AND APPLICATIONS" (the "Transferred Rights"), such sale, assignment and transfer of the

Transferred Rights further including (1) rights in and to any and all inventions disclosed in said U.S. Patent

No. 7,817,459; (2) any and all improvements which are disclosed in such Transferred Rights; (3) all non-

provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all

other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries

on any of such improvements or which claim priority to any way to any of the Transferred Rights; (4) any

and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on such improvements or the Transferred Rights, specifically including the right to file foreign

applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such Transferred

Rights; (5) any and all licensing agreements and rights thereunder and any other agreements entered into by

Assignor, if any pertaining to the Transferred Rights including rights relating to monetizing, licensing, or

recovering past damages for infringement of any of the Transferred Rights; and (6) all causes of action and

legal rights and claims in any way related to the Transferred Rights, including rights relating to monetizing.

licensing, or recovering past damages for infringement of any of the Transferred Rights:

ASSIGNMENT

S

REEL: 047188 FRAME: 0213

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and

foreign patents granted on such Transferred Rights and improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Transferred

Rights, and that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to

convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such Transferred Rights and

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to such Transferred Rights and

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignce shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such Transferred Rights and improvements in the Assignee, and for

securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such Transferred Rights and

improvements;

AMENDMENT. This Agreement shall not be amended or otherwise modified except by a

written agreement dated subsequent to the date of this Agreement and signed on behalf of Assignee and

Assignor by their respective duly authorized representatives.

SAVINGS CLAUSE. If any provision of this Agreement shall be held by a court of competent

jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and

effect.

ASSIGNMENT

of 3

PATENT REEL: 047188 FRAME: 0214

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ADVICE OF COUNSEL. ASSIGNOR HERETO REPRESENTS AND AGREES THAT HE HAS HAD THE OPPORTUNITY TO SEEK AND HAS SOUGHT FROM LAWYERS ANY SUCH ADVICE AS HE DEEMS APPROPRIATE WITH RESPECT TO SIGNING THIS ASSIGNMENT AND THE MEANING OF THE PROVISIONS IN THE ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ACKNOWLEDGES AND REPRESENTS THAT HE IS SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT VOLUNTARILY AND INTENDS TO BE AND SHOULD BE BOUND THEREBY. ASSIGNOR HAS UNDERTAKEN SUCH INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND EVALUATION AS HE DEEMS APPROPRIATE AND IS ENTERING THIS ASSIGNMENT IN RELIANCE ON THAT AND NOT IN RELIANCE ON ANY ADVICE, DISCLOSURE, REPRESENTATION, OR INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OR EXPECTED FROM ANY OTHER PARTY OR PARTY'S LAWYERS.

	Assignor:	FONG WEN CHENG				
50	OFICIO TAMBA Signature	ong Wen	Ching I	Date: 10/	10/2018	
		ce of PARAIBA	) ) )			
	instrument and	eared	d authority, on this \( \sum_{0} \) known to me to be nat he executed the same	the Assignor si	thecribed to the force	aine

Notary or Consular Officer or Commissioner for Oaths

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT



República do Brasil

Ofício de Registro Civil e Tabelionato de Notas de Tambaú Delegatário: Carlos Ulysses de Carvalho Neto Aw, Professora Maria Sales, nº 852 - Tambaú João Pessoa - PB - CEP 58039-013 - (83) 3506 :

econheço, por autenticidade, a(s) firma(s) de: FONG WEN CHENG.

crevente: Ellans H. da Silva Callo. |lo Digital: AHQ58282-D408 |nfira os dados em | tps://selodigital.tjpb.jus.br | 1 888.48 188 888.47 Farpen 888.28 Fapj 8

**REEL: 047188 FRAME: 0215** 

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018**